L05000110427

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

4



11/08/05--018**--018 **130.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATION: 05 NOV -8 PM 4: 02

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN L. WINIG, P.A.

DENCO BUILDING 316 BANYAN BOULEVAR D P.O. BOX 4118 WEST PALM BEACH, FLOR IDA 33402-4118 E-MAIL: <u>WINIGLAW@AOL.COM</u>

TELEPHONE (561)659-3500

November 2, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building, 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

SUBJECT: SUNSHINE PULP COMPANY, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Steven L. Winig, Esq. Steven L. Winig, P.A. 316 Banyan Boulevard Denco Building P. O. Box 4118 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Steven L. Winig, Esq. at (561) 659-3500

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$130.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status

SLW:acc Enclosures FACSIMILE (561)655-3158

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SUNSHINE PULP COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **SUNSHINE PULP COMPANY**, **LLC**.

ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be:

1815 West Howard Street Live Oak, Florida 32064

ARTICLE III -- DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of a organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization or operating agreement.

ARTICLE IV -- PURPOSE

The purposes for which this company is organized is to engage in or transact any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or and other state, county, territory or nation.

ARTICLE V -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is:

Mary Rankin 1815 West Howard Street Live Oak, Florida 32064

ARTICLE VI -- ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VII -- TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the occurrence of any dissolution event set forth in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 608, or at such time as specified in the operating agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand and seal this day of November, 2005. In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

MARY RANKIN, Authorized Representative of Member

STATE OF FLORIDA () COUNTY OF Sumannee)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, this the <u>7</u>th day of November, 2005, by MARY RANKIN, who is personally known to me or has produced ______as identification.

<u>Cleanor K Curry</u> Notary Public Name: ELEANOR K. CURRY



ELEANOR K. CURRY MY COMMISSION # DD 345947 EXPIRES: September 19, 2006 Bended Thru Bulget Natury Services

My commission expires: Sept 19,2008

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in Chapter 608.F.S.

Mary Rankin, Registered Agent

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION 05 NOV -8 PM 4: 02